NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING
OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO

DATE: Thursday, June 5, 2025
TIME: 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard
LOCATION:

Council Chambers, City Hall

Please Take Notice the Council of the City of Fresno hereby calls a Special Meeting of
the City Council pursuant to California Government Code section 54956 at the above
stated time and place. The purpose of the special meeting is to meet and consider the
following:

OPEN SESSION
CONSENT CALENDAR

2-A Approve the Second Amendment to the 2020 Convention Center Management
Agreement between the City and ASM Global Fresno, LLC, extending the
contract term to December 31, 2025.

Sponsor: Office of Mayor & City Manager
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

3-A WORKSHORP - Debt Management.

Sponsor: Finance Department

3-B RESOLUTION - Declaring the official intent to use proceeds of future

indebtedness to reimburse the City for certain expenditures related to capital
costs of Pave More Now, Pay Later Program (Requires 5 Affirmative Votes).

Sponsors: Finance Department and Public Work Department

DATED: June 2, 2025

rﬂfm%

(] o
o S &=
COUNJIL PRESIBENT — ;3 e. M
;r;‘::) :z:z: g)\
?@:‘.‘ L -2
Lﬁ -
on Y m
""l% o o
o o
na <N

511434v1



